Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/205) 10 - 28	3 - 2005 U.S. Department of COMME United States Patent and Trademark (
OCT 25 2005 E	
To the Director of the U.S. Patentian 1031	09594 cuments or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Web Information Technologies, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Web Illionnation realinelegies, inc.	Name: IVIZ, INC.
	Internal Address:
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	
3. Nature of conveyance: Execution Date(s) 08/02/2004	Street Address: 5750 New King Street, Suite 110
	City: Troy
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	State: Michigan
Government Interest Assignment	Country: U.S.A. Zip: 48038
☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/283,288 2005 DBYRNE 00000055 110600 10283288	This document is being filed together with a new application  B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/283,288 2005 DBYRNE 00000055 110600 10283288 40.00 DA Additional numbers a	B. Patent No.(s)  ttached?  Yes  No  6. Total number of applications and patents
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/283,288 2005 BBYRNE 00000055 110600 10283288 40.00 BA Additional numbers a  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s)  ttached?  Yes  No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/283,288 2005 PBYRNE 00000055 110600 10283288 40.00 PA Additional numbers a  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:  Name: B. Delano Jordan	B. Patent No.(s)  ttached?  Yes  No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/283,288 2005 BBYRNE 00000055 110600 10283288 40.00 BA Additional numbers a  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s)  ttached?  Yes  No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40  Authorized to be charged by credit card
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/283,288 2005 BBYRNE 00000055 110600 10283288  Additional numbers a  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:  Name: B. Delano Jordan  Internal Address: Kenyon & Kenyon	B. Patent No.(s)  ttached?  Yes  No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/283,288 205 BBYRNE 00000055 110600 10283288 40.00 MA Additional numbers a  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: B. Delano Jordan Internal Address: Kenyon & Kenyon  Street Address: 1500 K Street, N.W.	B. Patent No.(s)  ttached?  Yes  No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/283,288 205 DEVINE 0000055 110600 10283288 40.00 M Additional numbers a  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: B. Delano Jordan Internal Address: Kenyon & Kenyon  Street Address: 1500 K Street, N.W. Suite 700	B. Patent No.(s)  ttached?  Yes  No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/283,288 205 BBYRNE 0000055 110600 10283288  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: B. Delano Jordan Internal Address: Kenyon & Kenyon  Street Address: 1500 K Street, N.W. Suite 700 City: Washington	B. Patent No.(s)  ttached?  Yes  No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/283,288 205 BBYRNE 0000055 110600 10283288  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: B. Delano Jordan Internal Address: Kenyon & Kenyon  Street Address: 1500 K Street, N.W. Suite 700 City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20005-1257	B. Patent No.(s)  ttached?  Yes  No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/283,288 205 BBYRNE 00000055 110600 10283288  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:  Name: B. Delano Jordan Internal Address: Kenyon & Kenyon  Street Address: 1500 K Street, N.W. Suite 700 City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20005-1257  Phone Number: 202-220-4226	B. Patent No.(s)  ttached?  Yes  No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/283,288 205 BBYRNE 0000055 110600 10283288  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: B. Delano Jordan Internal Address: Kenyon & Kenyon  Street Address: 1500 K Street, N.W. Suite 700 City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20005-1257	B. Patent No.(s)  ttached?  Yes  No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/283,288 205 BEYRNE 00000055 110600 10283288 40.00 PA Additional numbers a  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:  Name: B. Delano Jordan Internal Address: Kenyon & Kenyon  Street Address: 1500 K Street, N.W. Suite 700  City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20005-1257  Phone Number: 202-220-4226  Fax Number: 202-220-4201  Email Address: bdjordan@kenyon.com	B. Patent No.(s)  ttached?  Yes  No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number 11-0600
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/283,288 205 DEYRNE 0000055 110600 10283288 40.00 M Additional numbers a  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: B. Delano Jordan Internal Address: Kenyon & Kenyon  Street Address: 1500 K Street, N.W. Suite 700 City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20005-1257  Phone Number: 202-220-4226 Fax Number: 202-220-4201	B. Patent No.(s)  ttached?  Yes  No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number 11-0600  Authorized User Name Kenyon & Kenyon

Name of Person Signing

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:587705\_1.doc

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:587705\_1.doc

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

## **FULL ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS**

WIT, INC., ("Assignor"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Michigan, having its principal place of business at 16950 19 Mile Rd. Clinton Township, Michigan, 48038, is the owner and current assignee of the following inventions for which a patents have been applied and pending in the United States:

1.

Patent Publication No.: 20040085316

Filing Date:

Title: Interactive Data Visualization and Charting Framework with Self-Detection

of Data Commonality:

First Named Inventor: Shadan Malik

2.

Patent Publication No.: 20040085317

Filing Date:

Title: Data Visualization with Animated Speedometer Dial Charts

First Named Inventor: Shadan Malik

IVIZ, INC., ("Assignee"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 16950 19 Mile Rd, Clinton Township, Michigan, 48038, desires to acquire the inventions, the patent applications, and foreign patent applications or foreign patents that may be obtained therefor or thereupon.

In consideration of the sum as described in the attached payment schedule, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over to Assignee or its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives the full and entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions and the patents, including the right of Assignee or its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives to seek reissues or extensions of any patents, which the Assignee may hold and enjoy as fully and entirely as Assignor would have had this assignment and sale not been made.

Assignor agrees that it or its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives will at any time on the request and at the expense of Assignee or its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, without undue delay, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the inventions and the patents.

Assignor further assigns to Assignee or its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives the whole right, title, and interest in and to the inventions throughout all countries foreign to the United States, including the right to (1) file any divisional, continuation, and continuation-in-part applications claiming priority to the foreign patent

Page 1 of 2

OCT-17-2005 02:04-11, INC

7550-149 (845) REEL: 017132 FRAME: 0804

applications where such procedure is proper and (2) seek reissues or extensions of any foreign patents. Assignor ratifies any acts of Assignee in applying for a foreign patent(s) in Assignee's own name in any foreign country where such procedure is proper, agrees to execute foreign patent applications in the several countries where it is necessary that they be executed by the inventor, and agrees to execute assignments of foreign patent applications and any patents to be obtained therefor to Assignee.

Assignor grants to Assignee the full right to sue for and recover all profits and damages recoverable for past infringement of the inventions and the patents, for Assignee's use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of Assignee's successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

Assignor represents and warrants that Assignor has the full right to convey the entire interest of the inventions and the applications and has not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted in this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR:

WIT, INC.

ls! BY: PRESIDENT ITS:

. 2004 DATED:

CORPORATE SEAL:

Page 2 of 2

OCT-17-2005 02:02P FROM:WIT,INC

PATENT

**RECORDED: 10/25/2005** 

TO:12022204201